
FR. AGNEL SCHOOL, GREATER NOIDA 

Pocket F, Beta-II, Greater Noida 

Circular No. 2024-25/FASGN/SO/01                 01.04.2024 

Dear Parents/Guardians 

Greetings! 

We are pleased to inform you that the School will continue the School Bus Service. To ensure the 

smooth functioning of the Bus Service please read the below mentioned points deliberately and note 

the key points before you opt for the school Bus Service. 

1. Bus fees for the current academic year for each route have been fixed and will operate as 

under: 

a. Route Nos  1, 2 , 3, 5, 6, 7    - Rs 2500/- per month per child 

b. Route Nos 4, 8, 9, 10     - Rs 3000/- per month per child 

c. Route Nos A, B, C,D (For Nursery, LKG and UKG Only) - Rs 2500/- per month  per child 

d. Exception in rates only for below stops. 

ALPHA – 1 

STOPS ON ROUTE - 
4 

- Rs 2500/- per 
month per child 

BETA – 1 

GAMMA – 1  

GAMMA – 2  

BETA – 2  

DELTA – 2  

SDS NRI RESIDENCY – OMEGA-1 
 STOPS ON ROUTE - 

8 
- Rs 2500/- per 

month per child 

 

Please refer to the Appendix – A for detailed stops and Bus Timings of each route. 

2. Bus fee will have to be paid in advance before every quarter by the 10th of first month of 

quarter. Any delay on this account will lead to the student not being allowed to board the bus. 

Please Note: The provision of paying fees for the Bus Service is on Quarterly basis only. 

3. Fess for the 1st Quarter will be paid by Cheque or Cash on or before 10th April ‘2024.  After 10th 

April it can be paid in any mode for the balance 3 Quarters.  

4. Fees for the month of June will not be charged.  

5. The details of drivers, GPS login and other staff managing the bus services will be shared 

separately before the commencement of Bus service on 05 April 2024. 

6. Please intimate us, if you required bus service for your ward at earliest. 

You are requested to go through the enclosed instructions carefully attached as Appx B. 
Kindly feel free to connect with any of the undersigned for any clarification. 
 
Alex Dias – 9967876842 
Mukesh Chauhan – 9818224555 
 
With Regards 
 

 
Principal 
Mr. Jean Paul Diaz 



Appendix – A 

FR. AGNEL SCHOOL, GR. NOIDA  
SCHOOL BUS TIMINGS: W.E.F- 01/04/2024 

 

 
CONTACT PERSON: MR MUKESH :- 9818224555, DRIVER, GANESHI 9718422360 

SL.NO. VENDOR–BUS ROUTE–1(SEPARATE BUS & TIMINGS FOR LKG & UKG) MORN NOON 

1 AIRLINES HOUSING SOC., P-4  6.30 AM 1.50 PM 

2 P-3 BLOCK C & D MODE  6.32 AM 1.53 PM 

3 ANAND ASHARYA MAIN GATE 6.36 AM 1.56 PM 

4 HSCC SOCIETY MAIN GATE 6.38 AM 1.58 PM 

5 JALVAYU VIHAR GATE-2 6.39 AM 1.59 PM 

6 NHPC SOC. MAIN GATE 6.42 AM 2.03 PM 

7 AWHO GATE–1 6.45 AM 2.06 PM 

8 GREEN WOOD MAIN GATE 6.48 AM 2.10 PM 

9 OMAXE NRI CITY MAIN GATE 6.50 AM 2.15 PM 

10 SCHOOL 7.00 AM 1.40 PM 

 

CONTACT PERSON: MR. MAHESH :- 9654426711 / MR. NIRMAL : - 8287199141 

SL.NO FAS  – BUS – ROUTE–2 (SEPARATE BUS AND TIMINGS FOR LKG&UKG) MORN NOON 

1 VRINDA CITY MAIN GATE 6.10 AM 1.50 PM 

2 AADARSH VIHAR MAIN GATE 6.13 AM 1.52 PM 

3 ATS GREEN PARADISO MAIN GATE 6.16 AM 1.53 PM 

4 PROVIEW MAIN GATE 6.20 AM 1.56 PM 

5 NIMBUS – 1 MAIN GATE 6.25 AM 1.59 PM 

6 PURVANCHAL ROYAL CITY 6.30 AM 2.02 PM 

7 NIMBUS – 2 MAIN GATE 6.32 AM 2.05 PM 

8 AMRAPALI CASTLE MAIN GATE 6.34 AM 2.07 PM 

9 CASA GRANDE – 1 MAIN GATE 6.36 AM 2.08 PM 

10 ICON SOCIETY GATE-2 6.40 AM 2.10 PM 

11 UNITECH HEIGHTS MAIN GATE 6.41 AM 2.14 PM 

12 P – IV GATE – 4 6.45 AM 2.15 PM 

13 SCHOOL 7.00 AM 1.40 PM 

 

CONTACT PERSON: MR MUKESH :- 9818224555, LADY CONDUCTOR: DURGA-8287251011 

   SL.NO FR. AGNEL SCHOOL BUS – ROUTE – 3 MORN NOON 

1 ACE GOLFSHIRE, SEC-150 6.20 AM 2.05 PM 

2 SEC 151 JAYPEE AMAN 6.25 AM 2.10 PM 

3 SENIOR CITIZEN, NEAR(H M CHWK LANE) 6.45 AM 1.50 PM 

4 TODAYS KINGS PARK 6.48 AM 1.53 PM 

5 ENGINEERS PARK MAIN GATE 6.49 AM 1.54 PM 

6 ELDECO GOLF VIEW MAIN GATE 6.50 AM 1.55 PM 

7 PARASNATH MAIN GATE 6.51 AM 1.56 PM 

8 PANORAMA NARMADA GATE JP GREENS   6.55 AM 1.45 PM 

9 SCHOOL 7.00 AM 1.40 PM 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  

CONTACT PERSON: MR. RAVINDER :- 9412643116 / MR. MANOJ :- 9911690212 

SL.NO. VENDOR BUS – REALIGNED ROUTE  – 4 MORN NOON 

1 ENGINEERS ENCLAVE 6.00 AM 2.37 PM 

2 HALDHONI MODE   6.03 AM 2.35 PM 

3 SUTIYANA 6.05 AM 2.30 PM 

4 MALAKPUR (GOL CHAKKAR) 6.12 AM 2.25 PM 

5 ALPHA – 1 6.20 AM 2.10 PM 

6 BETA – 1 (TATA STEEL, PLAZA) 6.27 AM 2.00 PM 

7 GAMMA – 1 NEAR MOTHER DIARY 6.32 AM 1.55 PM 

8 GAMMA – 2 MOTHER DIARY GATE 6.35 AM 1.50 PM 

9 ACE PLATINUM, AVJ HEIGHTS 6.40 AM 1.50 PM 

10 ATS DOLCE 6.42 AM 1.50 PM 

11 DELTA – 2 6.48 AM 1.50 PM 

12 BETA – 2 MOTHER DAIRY 6.50 AM 1.45 PM 

13 SCHOOL 7.00 AM 1.40 PM 

 

 

CONTACT PERSON: MR MUKESH :- 9818224555, LADY CONDUCTOR: RADHA-8171723582 

SL.NO. VENDOR BUS–ROUTE–5(SEPARATE BUS & TIMINGS FOR LKG&UKG) MORN NOON 

1 STELLAR MI CITI HOMES, MIGSUN ULTIMO 6.15 AM 2.05 PM 

2 OMAXE PALM GREEN - MU 6.20 AM 2.10 PM 

3 SECTOR MU – I(MAIN GATE) 6.25 AM 2.15 PM 

4 SECTOR XU – I  & 2 6.30 AM 2.20 PM 

5 GAUR ATULYAM MAIN GATE 6.35 AM 2.25 PM 

6 SUPERTECH CZAR – OMICRON – I, ELDECO MYSTIC GREEN 6.40 AM 2.30 PM 

7 SECTOR SIGMA –III MAIN GATE 6.45 AM 2.35 PM 

8 SWARNAGRI 6.50 AM 2.40 PM 

9 SCHOOL 7.00 AM 1.40 PM 

 

 

CONTACT PERSON: MR MUKESH :- 9818224555, DRIVER: SATISH-9355056202 

SL.NO. VENDOR BUS – ROUTE–6(SEPARATE BUS &TIMINGS FOR LKG&UKG) MORN NOON 

1 MEENAKSHI APTS. AMBEY BHARTI 6.20 AM 1.59 PM 

2 GULMOHAR PKT’S. E, B & C CUT 6.22 AM 2.00 PM 

3 UNITECH HORIZON, UNITECH HABITAT 6.27 AM 2.08 PM 

4 DELHI POLICE SOC. 6.30 AM 2.05 PM 

5 ELDECO RESIDENCY GREENS(BACK GATE) 6.33 AM 1.57 PM 

6 ELDECO GREEN MEADOWS 6.35 AM 1.56 PM 

7 GAIL SOCIETY 6.37 AM 2.02 PM 

8 WHITE HOUSE  6.38 AM 2.01 PM 

9 JYOTI KIRAN SOC. 6.39 AM 2.00 PM 

10 CELESTIAL PALACE 6.40 AM 1.59 PM 

11 PURVANCHAL SILVER CITY 6.41 AM 1.58 PM 

12 SUN TWILIGHT 6.45 AM 1.53 PM 

13 DELTA 1 - PALM PARK 6.50 AM 1.50 PM 

14 ALPHA – 2 (MAIN GATE)  6.55 AM 1.45 PM 

15 SCHOOL 7.00 AM 1.40 PM 

 

 

 

 



 

 

CONTACT PERSON: MR MUKESH :- 9818224555 

SL.NO. FAS BUS – ROUTE–7(SEPARATE BUS AND TIMINGS FOR LKG & UKG) MORN NOON 

1 HIMSAGAR 6.30 AM 1.50 PM 

2 NIRMAN KUNJ CPWD 6.31 AM 1.51 PM 

3 AWHO – GATE 2 6.33 AM 1.53 PM 

4 ARMY INSTT MAIN GATE 6.35 AM 1.55 PM 

5 NTPC MAIN GATE 6.37 AM 1.57 PM 

6 NSG MAIN GATE 6.38 AM 1.58 PM 

7 HONEYMONEY CHOWK 6.40 AM 2.00 PM 

8 SCHOOL 7.00 AM 1.40 PM 

 

 

CONTACT PERSON: MR MUKESH :- 9818224555, LADY CONDUCTOR:MALTI-9891807395 

SL.NO. VENDOR BUS – ROUTE – 8 MORN NOON 

1 CHAPROLI (NEAR MANDIR), MANGROLI MODH 6.00 AM 2.00 PM 

2 NIMBUS THE GOLDEN PALM 6.05 AM 2.05 PM 

3 JAYPEE COSMOS, CLASSIK 6.10 AM 2.15 PM 

4 GULSHAN VIVANTE, SEC-137  6.20 AM 2.25 PM 

5 PARAMOUNT FLORAVILLAE, SEC-137 6.21 AM 2.26 PM 

6 PURVANCHAL ROYAL PARK 6.22 AM 2.27 PM 

7 LOGIX BLOSSOM  6.23 AM 2.28 PM 

8 PARAS TIERA, EXOTICA FRESCO, SEC-137 6.24 AM 2.29 PM 

9 SAHADRA, SEC-141 6.26 AM 2.32 PM 

10 GULSHAN IKEBANA, SEC-143, LOGIX BLOSSOM GREEN 6.31 AM 2.37 PM 

11 SDS NRI RESIDENCY – OMEGA-1 6.45 AM 1.45 PM 

12 SCHOOL 7.00 AM 1.40 PM 

 

 

 

CONTACT PERSON: MR MUKESH :- 9818224555, LADY CONDUCTOR: BABITA-7836064374 

SL.NO. VENDOR BUS – ROUTE – 9 MORN NOON 

1 SEC 45 SADARPUR SOM BAZAR 5.45 AM 3.00 PM 

2 SEC 46 RED LIGHT 5.50 AM 2.48 PM 

3 SEC 49 BAROLA BUS STAND, YAHAMA VIHAR 5.55 AM 2.38 PM 

4 SEC 48 KESAR GARDEN, HANUMAN MANDIR 5.57 AM 2.35 PM 

5 BHANGEL- SALARPUR 6:00 AM 2.31 PM 

6 MAHARISHI UNIVERSITY GATE - 9 6.05 AM 2.26 PM 

7 KENDRIYA VIHAR 6.10 AM 2.21 PM 

8 SEC 82 VIVEK VIHAR 6.12 AM 2.19 PM 

9 SEC 82 LIC-UDYOG VIHAR 6.14 AM 2.17 PM 

10 SEC 93 GHEJA  6.16 AM 2.15 PM 

11 SEC-93, PANI TANKI, MIG, EXPRESS VIEW APTS 6.18 AM 2.13 PM 

12 NAYAGAON, NOIDA(DIXON) 6.25 AM 2.10 PM 

13 PHASE – II(PETROL PUMP) 6.30 AM 2.00 PM 

13 SCHOOL 7.00 AM 1.40 PM 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

CONTACT PERSON: MR MUKESH :- 9818224555, DRIVER: KEWAL-8505812840 

SL.NO. VENDOR BUS – ROUTE – 10 MORN NOON 

1 GAUR CITY – 2 (T-POINT)  5.45 AM 3.00 PM 

2 GAUR CITY – 1  5.50 AM 2.55 PM 

3 AJNARA HOMES 6.00 AM 2.45 PM 

4 EK MURTI BUDDHA CHWK  6.03 AM 2.40 PM 

5 PANCHSHEEL GREEN 6.05 AM 2.37 PM 

6 HUNUMAN MANDIR TURN 6.15 AM 2.27 PM 

7 SUPERTECH ECO VILLAGE 6.18 AM 2.26 PM 

8 STELLAR JIVAN MAIN GATE 6.20 AM 2.24 PM 

9 PARAMOUNT EMOTIONS, TRIDENT EMBASSY 6.21 AM 2.22 PM 

10 ACE CITY, ARIHANT AMBER 6.22 AM 2.20 PM 

11 G.B. BALAK INTER COLLEGE, POLICE LINE(ON ROAD) 6.32 AM 2.10 PM 

12 SARIN FARM (ON ROAD) 6.40 AM 2.00 PM 

13 SCHOOL 7.00 AM 1.40 PM 

 

 

 

{{  FAS & VENDOR BUS ROUTES FOR LKG & UKG ONLY  }} 

CONTACT PERSON: MR. MAHESH :- 9654426711 / MR. NIRMAL : - 8287199141 

SL.NO. FR. AGNEL SCHOOL BUS ROUTE – A         (ONLY LKG & UKG) MORN NOON 

1 SKA METRO VILLE MAIN GATE 7.10 AM 12.32 PM 

2 MIGSUN ULTIMO MAIN GATE 7.18 AM 12.40 PM 

3 PULMERIA GARDEN  7.20 AM 12.42 PM 

4 STELLAR MI CITY HOMES, OMICRON – 2 7.22 AM 12.44 PM 

5 MU – 1(GATE-1) 7.24 AM 12.46 PM 

6 XU – 1(GATE-1) 7.25 AM 12.47 PM 

7 SUPERTECH CZAR SUITES  7.27 AM 12.50 PM 

8 GAUR ATULYAM 7.30 AM 12.53 PM 

9    UNITECH HORIZONS 7.33 AM 12.55 PM 

10    DELHI POLICE SOC. MAIN GATE 7.35 AM 12.57 PM 

11    GAIL SOCIETY 7.37 AM 12.58 PM 

12    JYOTI KIRAN APTS 7.38 AM 1.00 PM 

13    PURVANCHAL SILVER CITY 7.40 AM 1.02 PM 

14 SCHOOL 8.10 AM 12.25 PM 

 

 

CONTACT PERSON: MR SATISH-9355056202, LADY CONDUCTOR:RADHA-8171723582 

SL.NO. VENDOR BUS ROUTE –  B     (ONLY LKG & UKG) MORN NOON 

1 VRINDA CITY MAIN GATE 7.20 AM 12.47 PM 

2 NIMBUS- 1 & 2 7.23 AM 12.50 PM 

3 PURVANCHAL ROYAL CITY 7.24 AM 12.52 PM 

4 KENDRIYA VIHAR PHI-2,  7.30 AM 12.58 PM 

5 SWARNAGRI, PARASNATH 7.40 AM 1.08 PM 

6 MEENAKSHI APTS.  7.43 AM 12.37 PM 

7 GULMOHAR APTS 7.44 AM 12.36 PM 

8 ELDECO RESIDENCY 7.46 AM 12.35 PM 

9 ELDECO GREEN MEADOWS 7.47 AM 12.34 PM 

10 SUN TWILIGHT 7.52 AM 12.30 PM 

11 SCHOOL 8.10 AM 12.25 PM 

 



 

 

CONTACT PERSON: MR. RAVINDER :- 9412643116 / MR. MANOJ :- 9911690212 

SL.NO. FR. AGNEL SCHOOL BUS ROUTE –  C        (ONLY LKG & UKG) MORN NOON 

1 MIGSUN GREEN MANSION  7.15 AM 1.05 PM 

2 SHIVALIK HOMES 7.18 AM 1.07 PM 

3 OASIS VENETIA HEIGHTS 7.20 AM 1.09 PM 

4 PARAMOUNT GOLF FORESTE 7.22 AM 1.10 PM 

6 PURVANCHAL HEIGHTS 7.30 AM 1.15 PM 

7 ACE PLATINUM, AVJ HEIGHTS 7.32 AM 1.02 PM 

8 ATS DOLCE 7.35 AM 1.00 PM 

9 DELTA – 1 7.40 AM 12.50 PM 

10 DELTA – 2 7.45 AM 12.55 PM 

11 BETA – 2 7.50 AM 12.45 PM 

12 GAMMA – 2 7.55 AM 12.40 PM 

13 BETA – 1 8.00 AM 12.35 PM 

14 ALPHA – 1 & 2 8.05 AM 12.30 PM 

15 SCHOOL 8.10 AM 12.25 PM 

 

CONTACT PERSON: MR MUKESH,981824555 LADY CONDUCTOR:DURGA-8287251011 

SL.NO. VENDOR BUS ROUTE –  D           (ONLY LKG & UKG) MORN NOON 

1 ACE GOLFSHIRE, SEC-150, 7.20 AM 1.00 PM 

2 SEC 151 JAYPEE AMAN (MAIN GATE) 7.25 AM 1.05 PM 

3 SDS NRI RESIDENCY, OMAXE NRI 7.40 AM 12.52 PM 

4 P-3 (SHIV MANDIR) 7.45 AM 12.35 PM 

5 ANAND ASHARYA MAIN GATE 7.47 AM 12.37 PM 

6 JALVAYU VIHAR 7.48 AM 12.39 PM 

7 AWHO – GATE – 1 7.49 AM 12.41 PM 

8 AWHO – GATE – 2, ARMY INSTT, 7.52 AM 12.43 PM 

9 NTPC, NSG SOCIETY 7.54 AM 12.44 PM 

10 SENIOR CITIZENS 7.56 AM 12.46 PM 

11 PARASNATH, OMEGA – 1 7.58 AM 12.48 PM 

12 SCHOOL 8.10 AM 12.25 PM 
 

 

Appendix – B 

BUS SERVICES   - RULES AND RESPONSIBILITIES 

Do’s and Don’ts  

School and Teacher role: 

It will be mandatory that students be provided instructions in school on bus safety and receives one evaluation 

procedure at least once a year. Teachers will take the opportunity to impart safety instructions and material in 

the classroom. 

 Teachers will send students on time for the buses, lest they hasten/run to catch their buses. 

 Teachers should discourage students to carry bulky projects that might block aisles. 

 Speak positively to students about transportation safety. E.g. Travel by school bus. 

 Class Teacher should know number of students traveling by school bus. 



Teachers should have a good knowledge of local rules and regulations regarding transportation. Transport 

staff to assist if needs be. 

Student Role, Rules and Responsibilities : 

The school provides a fleet of buses for the conveyances of the students to commute from home to school. 

Following are the rules regarding School Transportation: 

 Always board the school bus with your School and School bus ID cards. 

 Arrive at assigned bus stop five (5) minutes before school bus arrives. 

 A student will not be allowed to board another bus than which he/she is assigned. 

 Students will board the buses in an orderly manner, give priority to younger students. 

 The following acts are considered serious violations: 

o Discourtesy and disobedience to the driver or conductor. 

o Changing places frequently while the bus is in motion. 

o Discourtesy to other children. 

o Pushing, jostling and screaming when boarding the bus. 

o Trying to distract the bus driver’s attention. 

o Destroying bus property. 

Note: Payment for damage will be required before the offender is reinstated on the bus. 

 In the event, of child being involved in a discipline problem while riding a bus, the Principal, at his/her 

discretion, may take any disciplinary action, even suspend the offender from use of bus. 

 Any request to change the bus route/stop must be submitted to the Principal prior to the change that is to 

be made. Bus monitors shall be assigned to help maintain discipline. 

 Parents shall give a written undertaking if using school bus that the School will not be held responsible for 

any damage injury/loss of life and/or property due to any accident and or otherwise failure to pick up or 

reach the students in time. 

 The bus service is liable to be withdrawn or changed from any area as and when found not feasible. Also 

transport charges may be increased when the need arises and without prior notice. 

 A calendar month’s notice must be given in writing before withdrawing a pupil from the bus. However 

students, who have availed of the School transport for the second and third quarters, will not be allowed 

to discontinue it for the last quarter. 

 If student reports sick during school hours, get gate pass duly filled for transport staff to be notified. 

 GPS tracker and log-in details will be shared to all parents to track the buses on route, please avoid calling 

driver or conductor while on route unless very necessary. It creates confusion. 

 Remember the danger zone around the bus. The danger zone is anywhere close enough to the bus to 

touch it. The bus driver cannot see you when you are in the danger zone. 

 


